15:04

			S&H Form: (2/01)			
	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT			
			OF COMMERCE			
		PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office			
	62005 Staas & Halsey LLP	ademark Office: Please record the attached document.				
	TO THE DIRECTOR Of the O.O. Patent and The	ageman office. Trease record the attached becament.				
•	Name of conveying party(ies): Kazunori KATOU Nariyasu HAYAKAWA					
2.	Name and Address of receiving page	arty(ies): LETTIBLE OF FACSIVIII Thereby certify that this corresponited via facsimile to: Commission PO Rev. 1450. Alternative in the commission of the c	adanan in kaisas kuru.			
	FUJITSU LIMITED	TO ALL AMERICAN SERVICES OF TAXABLE PROPERTY.	oner for Patents, 2313-1450			
	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	************************************				
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi	STAAS & HALSEY				
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	Deig 3/2/06				
	Nature of conveyance:					
•	Assignment	Merger				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
	X Other: Record to correct	the name of the first Assignor on the Assignment				
	recorded at Reel 016874, Frame (0517. The correct name of the first Assignor is K	azunori KATOU .			
	Execution Date(s): February 15, 2	2005 and February 17, 2005 respectively.				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR						
	This document is being filed a	ifter filing of the application:				
		11/199,184, filed August 9, 2005; or				
	(b) Patent No(s) , issued .					
	Name and address of party to who	om correspondence concerning document should	l be mailed:			
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket: 1442.1026				
	Attention: H. J. Staas	<u> </u>				
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th F	loor				
	Washington, D.C. 20005					
	Total auchor of applications and	patente involved: 1				
	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignme	ent)			
	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account.				
	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 ((Attach duplicate copy of this page	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		11/22_	h. 12 221			
<u>. J.</u>	Staas, Reg. No. 22,010	W/ Char	mus by cook			
	e of Person Signing	Signature Da	ate			
		Total number of <u>pages i</u>	ncludina cover sheet: <i>!</i>			
	<u> </u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	noidening de la lancot.			
			t e			

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

PATENT REEL: 017311 FRAME: 0957

700247578

Mar-02-06	15:0	5 From-STAAS & HALSEY		202 434 1501		T-560	P.005/006	F-678		
			Mili di Hili di Ilia di ma		HEET		U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT		
	_					Pate	nt and Trademari	1		
70-6-A) <u> </u>	coos Staas & Halsey LLP the Director of the U.S. Patent and	1030647	289	<u>-Y</u>					
ż	-			Se retions	document.					
	1.	Name of conveying party Kazunori KATAOU	y(ies):							
40	•	Nariyasu HAYAKAWA						6		
	2.	Name and Address of re	ceiving party(ies):					U.S. P.1 9184 E整色車		
		FUJITSU LIMITED						.e. €		
		1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-ch	nome					5元		
		Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki	-shi					÷. 🗃		
		Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan								
	3.	Nature of conveyance:								
		X Assignment		Merger						
		Security Agreeme Other:	ent	Change of Nan	ne					
		Execution Date(s): Febru	uary 15, 2005 and	February 17, 20	<u>005</u>					
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application. 									
		☐ This document is bein	OR on filed after filing a	of the explication						
		(a) Patent Application (b) Patent No(s)., is:) No(s). , filed ; or	une application	i.					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be									
	DTAAC A MALOTY									
		STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: H. J. Staas		Our Doo	ket: <u>144</u> 2	2.1 <u>026</u>				
		1201 New York Ave., N.W	/ Suite 700							
		Washington, D.C. 20005	.,							
	6.	Total number of application	ons and patents inv	rolved: 1						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)									
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.									
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19- Deposit Account)	3935 (Any underp	ayment is autho	rized to b	e charg	ed to this			
ስል/ያለ/ኃላላ። ።	WTUAAA	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying I	y deposit accou	ınt)					
	NTWH221	00000081 11199184	_		-					
05 FC:8021		(40.00 GP \		/UC.						
		taas, Reg. No. 22,010		Motera	2/	Aua	ust 9, 200)5		
	wame	of Person Signing	Sig	inature/		Date	<u></u>	· 		
_	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2									
ſ	PO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
[<u> </u>							_		

PATENT REEL: 017311 FRAME: 0958

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUITSU LIMITED	oual (\$1.00), and of other good and valu	able consideration paid to the undersign
I-I, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Ka	wasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
	<u> </u>	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention)	s hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASS i interest to the invention entitled	IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
SHIELD THAT HIDES PREDET	ERMINED MEMBER AND I	ELECTRONIC
<u>APPARATUS HAVING THE SH</u>		<u></u>
relating to International Patent Application PCT//IP_ executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application d, was:	m for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on		plication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No/;	Assignee's attorney is here data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
altan antid account and a	<u> </u>	
d to said application and all Letters Pateru(s) of the bstitute, reissue or reexamination application based sluding any extensions thereof (collectively, herein.	 United States granted on said application an thereon, for the full term or terms for which the after, "said application(s) and Letters Patenting 	d any continuation, division, renewal, he said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and prosecution of said a examination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit is to include but not be limited to executing all pape orn testimony, and obtaining and producing evident	ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the corexpedient, for securing, maintaining and oplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters igation or other legal proceeding which may a	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, raisons
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor		
		T= 1 .
(Signatur#)	<u>KAZUNORI KATOU</u> (T) pe Name)	- 126.15,2005
- Minjan Gentlaner	NARIYASU HAYAKAWA	IL in root
(Signatyre)	(Type Name)	- <u>[PD : [] , 2005</u> (Date)
(Signature)		- <u></u>
,g	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 03/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 017311 FRAME: 0959